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Urgent QCAT RTA Applications  
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Arrests / Remands/ Traffic / SHO   
09.00am 
 
Domestic Violence Court  
02:00pm 

9 
16 
23 
30 

6 
13 
20 
27 

6 
13 
20 
27 

3 
10 
17 
24 

1 
8 

15 
22 
29 

19 
26 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

7 
14 
21 
28 

4 
11 
18 
25 

2 
9 

16 
23 
30 

6 
13 
20 
27 

4 
11 
18 

Civil/QCAT/RTA’S Miscellaneous  
10:30am 16 13 13 3 

10 8 - 10 14 11 9 13 11 

Childrens Court 
10:30am 23 20 20 17 15 26 17 21 18 16 20 18 

 

Court practice notes: 
 
Domestic and Family Violence 
(DFV): 
• Non-urgent DFV 

applications are set down 
fortnightly.  
 

Peace and Good Behaviour & 
Non traffic Complaint and 
Summons 
• Non traffic complaint and 

summons and peace and 
good behaviour 
applications are set down 
under Miscellaneous.  

 

2025 Listing arrangements 

Location of Registry (enquiries and filing)   
Rockhampton Magistrates Court  
Cnr East and Fitzroy Streets  
Rockhampton Qld 4700  
PO Box 830  
courthouse.yeppoon@justice.qld.gov.au     
Telephone: (07) 4887 1700  
Facsimile: (07) 4887 1720     
 
www.courts.qld.gov.au 
 
 
 

Location of Court  
Yeppoon Magistrates Court  
Normamby Street,  
Yeppoon Qld 4703 
courthouse.yeppoon@justice.qld.gov.au     
Telephone: (07) 4887 1700 
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